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WHERE REFLECTANCE CANNOT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM OF 20%

ALL GLASS SHALL MEET 25-2-721 (E)(1),
MIRRORED GLASS IS PROHBITED, TYP.
ALL GLASS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM

BUILDING IS FULLY GLAZED AND IN COMPLIANCE PER
25-2-733 BUTLER SHORES SUBDISTRICT REGULATIONS
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HORIZONTAL CONTINUOUS UNBROKEN LINE PER SECTION 25-2-721 (E)(4), TYP.

ELEVATOR PENTHOUSE MAX. HEIGHT 115'-2",

20% PER P.U.D.
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W/ 25-2-721 (G) & SUBCHAPTER E, SECTION
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COMPLIANCE WITH DISTINCT ROOF TOP
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CONC. 2 M.PAN.1 LOUV.1 GATE LOUVER SCREEN IN COMPLIANCE W/ SECTION 25-2-721 (G) &
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NORTH ELEVATION

SUBCHAPTER E, SECTION 2.6.2 (A)(B)(C)

SCREENING FOR SOLID WASTE COLLECTION AND
LOADING AREAS SHALL BE THE SAME AS, OR OF
EQUAL QUALITY TO, PRINCIPAL BUILDING MATERIALS

3/32" = 1'-0"

CURTAIN WALL LEGEND

# CW ELEVATION HEAD

CURTAIN WALL 1 - CAPLESS SYSTEM
CURTAIN WALL 2 - DEEP MULLION CAP
CURTAIN WALL 3 - SHALLOW MULLION CAP

GL.1 1" INSULATED GLASS

SOLARBAN 60 STARPHIRE GLASS
74% LIGHT TRANSMITTANCE

h\‘ GL.2 HATCHED FOR CLARITY

TEMPERED GLASS PANEL

73% OF THE GROUND LEVEL WALL
AT LEASABLE AREAS BETWEEN 2'
AND 10' ABOVE GRADE AT THIS
ELEVATION IS GL.2 WITH 74% LIGHT
TRANSMITTANCE, WHICH ALLOWS
PEDESTRIANS A VIEW OF THE
INTERIOR OF THE BUILDING.

THE ONLY NONTRANSPARENT
PORTIONS OF BASEWALL ARE
BROKEN BY ENTRYWAYS.

ALL NON-GLASS PORTIONS OF THIS
FACADE ARE NATURAL BUILDING
MATERIALS.

(METAL PANEL AND METAL LOUVER)

73% OF THE GROUND LEVEL WALL AT
LEASABLE AREAS BETWEEN 2' AND 10'
ABOVE GRADE AT THIS ELEVATION IS
GL.2 WITH 74% LIGHT TRANSMITTANCE,
WHICH ALLOWS PEDESTRIANS A VIEW
OF THE INTERIOR OF THE BUILDING.
THE GENERATOR ROOM AND REFUSE
ROOM ARE FULLY SCREENED TO
COMPLY WITH SECTION 25-2-271 (G) &
SUBCHAPTER E, SECTION 2.6.2 (A)(B)(C)

AN ENTRYWAY AND A CHANGE IN
HEIGHT BREAK THE CONTINUITY OF
NONTRANSPARENT PORTIONS OF
BASEWALL ON THIS ELEVATION.

ALL NON-GLASS PORTIONS OF THIS
FACADE ARE NATURAL BUILDING
MATERIALS. (CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE,
METAL PANEL AND METAL LOUVERS)
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218 SOUTH LAMAR, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78704
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SITE PLAN APPROVAL o 32

FILE NUMBER: _ SP-2019-0297C APPLICATION DATE: JULY 15, 2019
APPROVED BY COMMISSION ON: UNDER SECTION 112 OF
CHAPTER _25-5  OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN CODE.

EXPIRATION DATE (25-5-81,LDC) CASE MANAGER J. SILTALA
PROJECT EXPIRATION DATE (ORD.#970905-A) DWPZ __ DDZ _X

Jirector, Development Services

Department

RELEASED FOR GENERAL COMPLIANCE: ZONING: _PUD

1 1
Rev. Corr

Rev. Correction

FINAL PLAT MUST BE RECORDED BY THE PROJECT EXPIRATION DATE, IF
APPLICABLE. SUBSEQUENT SITE PLANS WHICH DO NOT COMPLY WITH THE
CODE CURRENT AT THE TIME OF FILING, AND ALL REQUIRED BUILDING
PERMITS AND/OR A NOTICE OF CONSTRUCTION (IF A BUILDING PERMIT IS
NOT REQUIRED), MUST ALSO BE APPROVED PRIOR TO THE PROJECT
EXPIRATION DATE.
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